## As Adopted by the House

# 131st General Assembly Regular Session 2015-2016

H. R. No. 204

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

### **Representative DeVitis**

# A RESOLUTION

Honoring Legends Sports Pub and Grille as a 2015 National Hamburger Festival Champion.

WHEREAS, The members of the House of Representatives of the 131st General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to congratulate Legends Sports Pub and Grille on winning first place in the traditional burger category at the Hamburger Cook-Off during the 2015 National Hamburger Festival; and

WHEREAS, This prestigious distinction is a fitting tribute to Legends Sports Pub and Grille, for it has consistently demonstrated professionalism and expertise, as well as a commitment to maintaining the highest industry standards. This fine eatery won first place in the traditional burger category with its Bulldog Burger, a half-pound patty topped with lettuce, tomato, and onion and served on a toasted Kaiser roll, at the Hamburger Cook-Off during this year's National Hamburger Festival, and it also won two awards at the festival in 2013. Indeed, it has maintained a reputation for integrity and reliability; and

WHEREAS, The success of Legends Sports Pub and Grille is a justifiable source of pride and an excellent reflection not only on the business itself but also on its owner, Donnie Boyer, on its hard-working employees, and on the community. Due to the outstanding effort and initiative of its staff, the restaurant has earned the gratitude and appreciation of many satisfied customers, and it is certainly deserving of high praise; and

WHEREAS, Ohio's economic prosperity depends on businesses 23 such as Legends Sports Pub and Grille to provide goods and 24 services to the citizens of our state. We are proud to note that 25 it is through the dedicated efforts of individuals such as Donnie 26 Boyer, who are willing to invest in their communities, that our 27

#### H. R. No. 204 As Adopted by the House

state continues to grow and prosper; therefore be it	28
RESOLVED, That we, the members of the House of	29
Representatives of the 131st General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting	30
this Resolution, commend Legends Sports Pub and Grille for	31
exemplary achievement and extend best wishes for the future; and	32
be it further	33
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the House of Representatives	34
transmit a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to Legends	35
Sports Pub and Grille.	36

### Page 2